2002 AFR -4 64 2 34	1 1
Form P113-1594	4 - 24 - 2002 DEPARTMENT OF CO. S. Patent and Trade
I IMPLET COME	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	cuments or copy ther
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	02068856 2. Name and address 5
Summit Autonomous Inc.	Name: Alcon Laboratories, Inc.
6201 South Freeway	Internal
Fort Worth, TX 76134	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 6201 South Freeway
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
;	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
	! <u> </u>
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 3/18/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1795731,
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	2548096, 2463964, 1785393, 24
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kathie Schoepf	registrations involved.
Name:	165
Internal Address: IL-32	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_165
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6201 South Freeway	Deposit account number:
Offeet Address	01-0480
City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip:76134	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	· //
Denise Vivar	nee 1/4/03
3 3	ignature Date
	required cover sheet information to:
	rademarks, Box Assignments
Washington,	D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Summit Autonomous Inc., having its principal offices at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, TX 76134, is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Alcon Laboratories, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its offices at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is desirous of acquiring the registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Summit Autonomous Inc. assigns to Alcon Laboratories, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Fort Worth, Texas, this 18th day of March, 2002.

SUMMIT AUTONOMOUS INC.

Gareth E. Glaser Vice President, Tax

State of Texas) SS:
County of Tarrant)

On this 18 day of 2002, personally appeared Gareth E. Glaser, to me known and known to me to be Vice President, Tax of Summit Autonomous Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public 4-11-02

Notary Commission Expiration Date

STATE OF LAAS METEROR SAAS METEROR SAASTER

REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0662

Exhibit A

Trademark Assignment from Summit Autonomous Inc. To Alcon Laboratories, Inc.

USA Registrations

Trademark	Class	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EMPHASIS	10	1795731	9/28/93
OMNICARD	36	1805528	11/16/93
PREPARE	9	2548096	3/12/02
REFRACT	9	2463964	6/26/01
SUMMIT TECHNOLOGY	10	1785393	8/3/93
THE REFRACTIVE COMPANY	42	2480984	8/21/01

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0663